

BIOSCIENCE ENGINEERING CAREER EVENT

This document outlines the terms and conditions (hereinafter referred to as "Terms") governing the registration of a company (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrant") for participation in the Bioscience Engineering Career Event 2024 (hereinafter referred to as the "BECE 2024") organized by VLK, ABIG and LILA (hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer"). By registering for BECE 2024, the Registrant agrees to abide by these Terms.

1. Registration Information:

1.1. The Registrant shall provide accurate and complete information during the registration process. This includes company details, contact information, and any other information requested by the Organizer.

1.2. The Registrant is responsible for providing all relevant information and materials to the Organizer for promotional purposes on social media platforms. This may include company profiles, job openings, logos, and other promotional content. The Registrant must submit this information in a timely manner to ensure effective promotion.

2. Payment and Cancellation:

2.1. The Registrant shall pay the registration fee as specified by the Organizer. Payment must be made according to the payment instructions provided by the Organizer.

2.2. Cancellation before January 31, 2024: If the Registrant chooses to cancel their participation in BECE 2024 before January 31, 2024, they shall be liable to pay a cancellation fee equivalent to 55% of the total registration fee.

2.3. Cancellation after January 31, 2024: If the Registrant cancels their participation in BECE 2024 after January 31, 2024, they shall be liable to pay the full registration fee with no refunds provided.

3. Organizer's Rights and Responsibilities:

3.1. The Organizer reserves the right to make changes to the BECE 2024 schedule, format, or any other aspects of the event, as deemed necessary, with reasonable notice to the Registrants.

3.2. The Organizer will make reasonable efforts to promote BECE 2024 through various channels, including social media, but does not guarantee specific results or outcomes for the Registrants.

4. Indemnification:

The Registrant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Organizer, its officers, employees, and agents, from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, and expenses arising out of or in connection with the Registrant's participation in BECE 2024.

By registering for the BECE 2024, the Registrant acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.